
 

Carroll County Board of Elections 
1135 Business Parkway South, Suite 60, Westminster, MD 21157 
Mailing Address: PO Box 3191, Westminster, MD 21158 

Phone: (410) 386-2080 
Email: ccboe@carrollcountymd.gov 
Website: elections.carrollcountymd.gov 

Election Directors’ Report 
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 

 
Public Information Requests 

• Katherine Sullivan, Director, SecureTheVoteMD – received Thursday, October 30th – 
Election Judge Documentation and Provisional Ballot Clarification – Response 
submitted Monday, November 10th 
 

Important Meetings and Events 
• November 20th – Erin & Jen – SBE/LBE Collaboration Meeting 
• November 24th – Deadline to submit Election Plan to SBE 
• November 27th – Holiday – Thanksgiving – Office Closed 
• November 28th – Holiday – American Indian Heritage Day – Office Closed 
• December 3rd – Erin & Jen – Weekly Check-in with SBE 
• December 4th – State Board Meeting @ 2pm 
• December 10th – Erin & Jen – Weekly Check-in with SBE 
• December 16th – Erin, Jen, Staff – MAEO Meeting  
• December 17th – Erin & Jen – Weekly Check-in with SBE 
• December 17th – Board Meeting and Holiday Luncheon 

 
Candidate Filing – 2026 Gubernatorial Election 

• Encourage candidates to make an appointment via our website 
• Deadline to file is Tuesday, February 24, 2026, at 9 pm 
• Candidates who have filed can be found on SBE’s website at 

https://elections.maryland.gov/elections/2026/Primary_candidates/index.html 
 

Voter Registration 
• Monthly statistical reports are available on our website. The link to the reports is 

https://elections.carrollcountymd.gov/monthlyStats.aspx. 
• Day to day electronic batches and processing mail 

 
As of 
10/31/2025 DEM REP UNA & OTHER TOTAL 

Active Voters 33,018 64,560 34,083 131,661 

Inactive Voters 1,395 2,737 1,739 5,871 

TOTAL 34,413 67,297 35,882 137,532 
 
Election Judges 

• Begin assigning election judges for early voting & election day 
  



 
IT/Warehouse  

• Battery replacement in scanners and ballot marking devices 
• Battery test on pollbooks 

 
 

Voter Outreach Events 
• Nothing to report 

 
Personnel 

• Election Director Evaluation by State Administrator, Jared DeMarinis 
• Holiday Party – after the meeting on Wednesday, December 17 – out to lunch 

 
County Government 

• FY27 Budget – Due Thursday, December 11th 
• FY27 Budget – Presented for approval at Wednesday, December 17th meeting 

 
2025 Board Meetings 

• December 17, 2025 
 
2026 Board Meetings 

• January 21, 2026 
• February 18, 2026 
• March 18, 2026 
• April 15, 2026 
• May 20, 2026 

 
2026 Gubernatorial Elections – Important Dates 

• Pre-Election Day MIB Canvass – Monday, June 1, 2026 
• Primary Advanced Deadline to Register – Tuesday, June 2, 2026  
• Primary Early Voting – Thursday, June 11 through Thursday, June 18, 2026  
• Primary Election – Tuesday, June 23, 2026  
• MIB Canvass 1 – Thursday, June 25, 2026 
• Provisional Canvass – Wednesday, July 1, 2026 
• MIB Canvass 2 & Certification – Monday, July 6, 2026 
• Pre-Election Day MIB Canvass – Tuesday, October 13, 2026 
• General Advanced Deadline to Register – Tuesday, October 13, 2026 
• General Early Voting – Thursday, October 22 through Thursday, October 29, 2026 
• General Election – Tuesday, November 3, 2026 
• MIB Canvass 1 – Thursday, November 5, 2026 
• Provisional Canvass – Thursday, November 12, 2026 
• MIB Canvass 2 & Certification – Friday, November 13, 2026 

 
 


